

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
9/20/2018 1:18 PM
NO. 51465-6-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

VICTOR PASCUAL BEMEJIA, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.15-1-01210-0

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

AARON T. BARTLETT, WSBA #39710
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (564) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
I. The State presented sufficient evidence to support Bemejia’s bail jumping conviction because after receiving notice of his court date Bemejia failed to personally appear as required.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. The State presented sufficient evidence to support Bemejia’s bail jumping conviction because after receiving notice of his court date Bemejia failed to personally appear as required.....	1
CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Aguilar</i> , 153 Wn.App. 265, 223 P.3d 1158 (2009).....	3, 4, 5
<i>State v. Bryant</i> , 89 Wn.App. 857, 950 P.2d 1004 (1998)	4, 8
<i>State v. Camarillo</i> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....	3
<i>State v. Cardwell</i> , 155 Wn.App. 41, 226 P.3d 243 (2010)	5
<i>State v. Carver</i> , 122 Wn.App. 300, 93 P.3d 947 (2004).....	4, 5
<i>State v. Delmarter</i> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)	3
<i>State v. Fredrick</i> , 123 Wn.App. 347, 97 P.3d 47 (2004)	4, 5
<i>State v. Gallagher</i> , 112 Wn.App. 601, 51 P.3d 100 (2002).....	2
<i>State v. Hayes</i> , 81 Wn.App. 425, 914 P.2d 788 (1996)	3
<i>State v. Homan</i> , 181 Wn.2d 102, 330 P.3d 182 (2014)	2
<i>State v. Liden</i> , 118 Wn.App. 734, 77 P.3d 668 (2003).....	4
<i>State v. McCreven</i> , 170 Wn.App. 444, 284 P.3d 793 (2012).....	3
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	2
<i>State v. Walton</i> , 64 Wn. App. 410, 824 P.2d 533 (1992).....	3
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 162 Wn.2d 177, 170 P.3d 30 (2007).....	3

Statutes

RCW 9A.08.010(1)(b)	4, 9
RCW 9A.76.170.....	3, 5
